SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Monday 26th October, 2015

S.I. No.71

[Legal Notice No.82]

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007 (NO. 7 of 2007)

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT AND REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR TO SOLOMON AIRLINES LIMITED BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 6(2) of the State Owned Enterprises Act 2007 and regulation 3 of the State Owned Enterprises 2010, I appoint the following person as a Director to the Solomon Airlines Limited Board:

CATHY LAUNA NORI

This appointment is effective for a period of two (2) years from the 23rd day of October 2015.

The appointment of **PRIMO MISIMAURI AFEAU** as a Director to the Solomon Airlines Limited Board by Legal Notice No. 46 of 2012 is revoked effective from the 23rd day of October 2015.

MADE AT HONIARA this twenty-third day of October, 2015.

HON. SNYDER RINI Minister for Finance and Treasury [Legal Notice No. 83]

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007 (NO. 7 of 2007)

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT AND REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR TO SOLOMON AIRLINES LIMITED BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 6(2) of the State Owned Enterprises Act 2007 and regulation 3 of the State Owned Enterprises 2010, I appoint the following person as a Director to the Solomon Airlines Limited Board:

YAMAGATA MASAO

This appointment is effective for a period of two (2) years from the 23rd day of October 2015.

The appointment of **DENTON RARAWA** as a Director to the Solomon Airlines Limited Board by Gazette Notice No. 182 of 2013 is revoked effective from the 23rd day of October 2015.

MADE AT HONIARA this twenty-third day of October, 2015.

HON. SNYDER RINI Minister for Finance and Treasury

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.

601